
Service Providence
Above Wing Company Contact Person Phone # Email Address Product
Pax Services AC JAZZ Beverly Shedden Manager 1.639.382.4351 Bev.Shedden@flyjazz.ca Pax

ATS Jon-Marc Hennie Site Manager 639.590.4579 jhennie@atsstl.com Pax
Robin Middleton Passenger Service Manager 1.306.533-3323 robin.middleton@atsstl.com Pax

https://www.yqr.ca/en/business-yqr/pilot-information/aviation-support 
GSE Below Wing

Ground Handling Services   De-Icing
Air Canada Samantha Knaus Manager 306.501.1822 samantha.knaus@aircanada.ca De-Icing
Air Canada Michael Silk Manager 1.204.430.3716 michael.silk@aircanada.ca  De-Icing

ATS Jon-Marc Hennie Site Manager 639.590.4579 jhennie@atsstl.com De-Icing
Operations Chris Digness Operations Manager 306.721.9778 cdigness@atsstl.com De-Icing
https://www.yqr.ca/en/business-yqr/pilot-information/aviation-support 

Cargo
Cargo Jet Stuart McNaughton Manager 306.216.5798 smcnaughton@cargojet.com 

FedEx Ricky Beglau Manager - Air 306.781.1957 ricky.beglau@fedex.com 
https://www.yqr.ca/en/business-yqr/pilot-information/aviation-support  

Fuel Provider / FBO
Commercial Airline Executive Flight Centre (EFC) James Maxwell Manager 306.209.3152 jmaxwell@efcaviation.ca 
Fueling Only Operations Damian Lepine Lead Hand 306.571.5223 dlepine@efcaviation.ca Jet A1 & AVGAS

General Aviation KREOS Aviation Aaron (Chico) Resch FBO Regional Manager 306.924.8322 Chico@kreosaviation.com Jet A1 & AVGAS
and FBO Jess Dureau CSR Supervisor 306.924.8323 jessica@kreosaviation.com 

General Manager 306.924.8911

Regina Flying Club Dave Atkinson A/ General Manager 306.525.6194 manager@reginaflyingclub.ca AVGAS
RFC Operations 306.525.6194 reginafly@sasktel.net Tie Downs

hotel / car rental discounts for general aviation
Aircraft Servicing

Global Aviation Services Corey Rose Director Maintenance 902.873.4100 YHZ

Private Dave Mortensen AME 306.531.7835 Local

Prairie Flying Kevin Toth 1 (800) 667-8140 (306) 569-3700  https://prairieflying.com/contact-us/ 
Aircrew Transportation

   
https://www.yqr.ca/en/traveller-info/amenities-services/ground-transportation 

Pax Transportation
   

https://www.yqr.ca/en/traveller-info/amenities-services/ground-transportation 
Cartering

Gate Gourmet-Flight Kitchen   306-525-2322  
Strategic Aviation - Sky Café  306-807-0292  
https://www.yqr.ca/en/business-yqr/pilot-information/aviation-support

Canada Customs  
Canada Border Services Agency (CBSA)    
Border Services and Point of Entry - CANPASS On Duty 306.780.5218 CBSA-Sask-Regina-SCHMIRLER@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca

public information 1.800.461.9999    or 1.204.983.3500
Other Services  

Partner List - Tenants    

Regina International Airport - YQR
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davemortensen@hotmail.com

qa@globalyhz.com

 

 

 

Commercial Vehicles - Shuttles and Coaches

Taxi Cabs - Rideshare - Shuttle - Rental Cars

https://www.yqr.ca/en/business-yqr/partner-contact-information/yqr-partner-contact-list 
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